alliedtelesis.com NETWORK SMARTER617-000621 RevZA
Switches | Product Information
The SBx908 GEN2 delivers a
future-proof network with superior
flexibility, and integrated wireless
LAN management.
The high-capacity 2.6 Terabit fabric
eliminates bottlenecks, effortlessly

ۼ	 OSPF1 (16,000 routes)
ۼ	 BGP41 (5,000 routes)
ۼ	 PIMv4-SM, DM and SSM (2,000 entries)
ۼ	 VLAN double tagging (Q-in-Q)
ۼ	 RIPng (5,000 routes)
ۼ	 OSPFv3 (8,000 routes)
ۼ	 BGP4+ (5,000 routes)
ۼ	 MLDv1 and v2
ۼ	 PIMv6-SM and SSM (1,000 entries)
ۼ	 VRF lite (63 domains)
ۼ	 RADIUS Full
ۼ	 UDLD
ۼ	 G.8032 ring protection
ۼ	 Ethernet CFM
ۼ	 One license per stack member
AT-FL-GEN2-AM20-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 20 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
Feature Licenses
164 OSPF and BGP routes included in base license
IEEE 802.1X multi-supplicant authentication
IEEE 802.1X port-based network access control

 option
RFC 4330 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP) version 4
RFC 5905 Network Time Protocol (NTP) version 4
VLAN Support
Generic VLAN Registration Protocol (GVRP)
IEEE 802.1ad Provider bridges (VLAN stacking, Q-in-Q)
IEEE 802.1Q Virtual LAN (VLAN) bridges
IEEE 802.1v VLAN classification by protocol and port
IEEE 802.3ac VLAN tagging
Voice over IP (VoIP)
LLDP-MED ANSI/TIA-1057
Voice VLAN
SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 | High Capacity Stackable Layer 3+ Modular Switch
 SwitchBlade x908 GEN2 | 9 NETWORK SMARTER 617-000621 RevZA
NAME DESCRIPTION INCLUDES STACK LICENSING
AT-FL-GEN2-AM20-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 20 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM40-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 40 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM40-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 40 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM80-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 80 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM80-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 80 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM120-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 120 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM120-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 120 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM180-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 180 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM180-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 180 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM300-1YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 300 nodes for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AM300-5YR AMF Master license ۼ	 AMF Master 300 nodes for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC10-1YR AMF Controller 10 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 10 areas for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC10-5YR AMF Controller 10 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 10 areas for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC30-1YR AMF Controller 30 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 30 areas for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC30-5YR AMF Controller 30 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 30 areas for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC60-1YR AMF Controller 60 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 60 areas for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AC60-5YR AMF Controller 60 ۼ	  AMF Controller for 60 areas for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-OF13-1YR OpenFlow license ۼ	 OpenFlow v1.3 for 1 year ۼ	 Not supported on a  stack
AT-FL-GEN2-OF13-5YR OpenFlow license ۼ	 OpenFlow v1.3 for 5 years ۼ	 Not supported on a  stack
AT-FL-GEN2-MSEC2 MACSec license ۼ	 Media Access Control Security ۼ	 One license per stack member
AT-FL-GEN2-VLF VRF-Lite Full license ۼ	 VRF lite (600 domains) ۼ	 One license per stack member
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC40-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 40 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC40-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 40 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC80-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 80 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC80-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 80 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC120-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 120 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC120-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 120 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC180-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 180 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC180-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 180 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC250-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 250 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC250-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 250 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC300-1YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 300 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-AWC300-5YR3 AWC license ۼ	  Wireless Controller license for up to 300 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB40-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 40 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB40-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 40 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB80-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 80 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB80-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 80 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB120-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 120 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB120-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 120 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB180-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 180 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB180-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 180 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB250-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 250 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB250-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 250 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB300-1YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 300 access points for 1 year ۼ	 One license per stack
AT-FL-GEN2-CB300-5YR4 AWC-CB license ۼ	 AWC-Channel Blanket license for up to 300 access points for 5 years ۼ	 One license per stack
2 MACSec only operates on the XEM2-12XS expansion modules
3 5 APs can be managed for free. Add an additional 40, 80, 120, 180, 250 or 300 APs with an AWC license
4 Both an AWC-CB license and an AWC license are required for Channel Blanket to operate. This feature is supported by TQ5403 and TQ5403e
617-000621 RevZA